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January 7, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO
Blackstone Investment Group, Inc. Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
c/o Benjamin D. Henderson c/o CT Corporation System
579 W. High Street 1908 Thomes Ave.
Aurora, MO 65605 Cheyenne, WY 82001
President/CEO
Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
770 Cochituate Road

| Framingham, MA 01701 -

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith’) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 657), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of



this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Blackstone Investment Group, Inc.
Sierra Trading Post, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
D2R Handlebar Bag — Clear Plastic Sierra Trading Post, Inc. Blackstone Investment Group,
UPC#635340190014 Inc.

Item# 367UW

Sierra Trading Post Order# E33624080 L

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be
expected to build within the interior of the compartment containing the clear plastic. Items placed in the
compartment can absorb DINP and these ilems can be subsequently handled, worn in direct contact with
skin, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some amount of
exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand
to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 14, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Zviin J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Blackstone Investment Group, Inc. Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
c/o Benjamin D. Henderson c/o CT Corporation System
579 W. High Street 1908 Thomes Ave.

Aurora, MO 65605 Cheyenne, WY 82001

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 7, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. % / S
A
/ﬂ S

Tvén J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

)
€))

“

%)

Dated; January 7,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

1 am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallan Streer, Raom 300
Oakland, CA 34612

The Honorabie Michael atwell
Alpine Counry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Hanarahle Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
708 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michael Ramsey
Butte Caunty District Attcrmey
25 County Canter Drive
Oraville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras Caunty District Attarney
391 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorakle fonn Matthew 3eatichamo
Colusa Caunty District Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #2101

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Patersan

Contra Zasta County District Artormey
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorzble Daie

4
Del Norte Zounty Discy Atrornay
350 + 3tr

, Rocm 171

2scant Jiry. ZA 35532

The Honorsole Yern 2ersan

Aerade County Cisricr Attarney
513 M3in Streer

Macaryille, £A 35657

Tha Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Zounrty District Attarney

220 Tutare treer, #1000
Fresno, CA 33721

The Honcradle Dwayne Stawart
Gienn Caunvty District Artarney
125 5. Murdaek Straer

Willows, CA 95383

The Hanorahle viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attamey
825 5™ Street, Fourth Flaor

Eureka, CA 35501

The Hanarahla Silberr Dtero
Imperial County District Artarmey
340 West Main Sireet, Surte 102
Fl Zentro, €A 92243

The Honarable Thamas Haray
Inya Caunty District Actarmey
PG 3ox, Drawer 3
independence, CA 93526

The Honorable Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanaorabie Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
14090 'Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanfora, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Anderson
Lake County Oistnct Attarnay
255 North Farbes Straer
Lakeparr, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The danoerable Stacay Montgamery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie jackie tacey

Los Angeles County District drtorney
10 West Tample Streer, Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honoraile David Linn
Madera County District Actorney
202 West Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, €A 32637

The Honcrabie Edward derbenar
Marin County Bistrict Attorney
3501 Zivic Canter Crive, Raam 13
San Rafael, CA 34503

The Honorable Thomas Coake
Nzripasa Caunty Slstrict Amomey
5201 lanes Street, P.C. Sox 730
Maribasa, £a 35338

The Hanorsbie < David Zyster
Mencacino County Sistner Attorney
100 Narth State Joreet, 2 . Sox 1060
Ukian, A 35482

The Honarabie arry Morza il
Mercad Caunty Districs Attorney
550 W Main Straer

Merced, A 35340

The Honarabia jordan “unk

Modec Courty Arzaraay

fh2 ~angrab:

Mono Caunry Distr
? 35 3ox3l7
Birdgepart, T4 33517

The Agnarabie Desn

pRo
NManterey Taunty Sistrcr Attemay
P 0. Aox 1132

Saifras, £A4 33902

Tha Hancragie allisor naiey
MNapa Zounty Gi
Carithers 8uilding
931 Parkway Mall
70 Bax 7290
Napa, £A 34539

T Attornay

The Hoarable Gifford Neweil
Nevads Zounty District Attornay
201 Cammercial Siraat

Aevada Tity, £A 35953

The Henoraole Tony Aachauckas
Crange Cauriry Diserict Actarnay
401 Civic Zantar Drive 'West
Sants Ana, £A 52701

The Hanarabie ]. Scotr Jwens
Placar County Sistrict Attorney
10810 lustice Center Orive, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The Hanorable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attomey

28 Main Street, Rocm 104
Quincy, €A 95371

The mounoraoie Micnaet nestrin
Riverside County District Atturney
3960 COrange Streer

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramenta County Distrct Attarnay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

3an denita County District Attorney
419 3" Street, Second Flear
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanorabie Michael Ramos

3an 8emardino County District Attarney
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

5an Bernarding, CA 32415-0502

The Honaraoie Bonnie Jumanis
3an Diega County District Attarney
330 'N. Broadway Street

San Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandsce County District Atamey
850 Bryant Street, Raom 322

San Frandsca, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar !oaguin Caunty Disgrict Atworney
222 =ast Weber Avenue, Roam 202
Stackion, CA 35201

The Hanorzbie Dan Dow

San Luis Obispo County District ATtorney
1033 Palm Sireer, 4" Floar

San tuis Obispo, €2 93408

The Haneorable Stephen Wagsiaife
3an Mateo Zounty District Attorney
400 County Center, #4

Redwond City, £A 34063

The 4onarabie soyes Sudlay

Sanra 8arbara Zounty District Atornay

1112 5anra 3arbara 5
5anta 3aroasa, A 33132

Hanrorsole y Rosen
5anta Dara Zounty DisTict Artarmey
70 Masc Heading Jureer, 'Aiest Aling

5anioze, TA 351:0

The Hongrabie ieff Aosell

Santa Zruz Zaunty District Arrorney
70z Jcean Streer, Raom 2C0

Sarta Truz, ZA 35060

The danaraoie Stephame 3ridgart
Shaswa Caunty Distnicar Attorney
1355 MMest Street

Redding, £A 36202

The Honoranle Lawranca aflen
Sierra County District Attarmey
100 Zourthause Squara
Downiawlle, CA 95936

The Honacrabie james Kirk Andrus
sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
£ 9. 8ax 586

‘fraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
3olano County District Actornay
675 Texas Straet, Surta 4500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Honorable Jill Raviich

Sanama County Diswricr Atarney
600 Administratian Drive, Raom 2121
Santz Aasa, €A 95403

The Hanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 sweer, Suite suU
Mudestu, CA 33334

The Hgnorable Amanda Hopper
Sutrer County District Attamey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Conen
Tehama County Distner Attorney
444 Oak Street, Room 1

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attorney
£.0 Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honorable Tim \Warg
Tulars County District Attarney
221 South Moaney Soulevarg
Rm 224

Vlisalia, CA 322914593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingron Sireet
Sanaora, CA 3537

The Honarstle Gregory Tatten
Ventura Lounty Dismicy Atterney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanorabie leff Reisig
Yaio Caunty Sistricy Attormey
301 Second Streec
Woodland, CA 35635

The Honorabie Patrick McGrar
Yuba County District :
215 Fifth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35901

The Honorane Mike fayer

2fffice or inz Tity Attarnar g dngar
200 Ciry Hall Zast

2180 Merih Mam Srrae~

ZA 30022

L35 Aangeles,

The Honarable James lanchar

Offica of the Zity Atarmey, Sacramanto
315t Streer, 4 Floor

Jacramento CA 35514

The Honoranle Mara ‘Al Elliar

Office aof the T'ry Artorney San Diagn
1200 Third Ayenue, Sutie 1620

San Diega, €A 32101

The Honarabie Dennis Herrera
Office of the Tity Attarney, San Francisco
19r Cariton 3. Goodlan Place
San francisco, CA 34102

The Honerahie Richard Dayie

Offica af the City Artarney, San lose
200 East Santa Cara Street, 16™ flaar
Samiagse, £A 95113

Offica af the California Attormey General
Praposition &5 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coordinator

1515 Cay Street, Suite 2000

Qaldand, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 685): A SUMMARY
The fcllcwing summary has beer grepared oy the Califerma Cffice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA }, the read agency for the
implementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Tax:c £ nforcement A ¢t of 1986 {commcenly knacwn as “Propesition 65"} A copy Cf tis summary myst oo
1nciudec as ar attachment ¢ any nctica of viclauen served upon an alleged viglatar of the Act The summary provides basic infcrmancn abcut the
crevisicns of the taw, and is intended «© serve enly as a converient scurce of general infcrmaran. s nct intended ¢ previde autheritstive guidancs cr
the meaning or spplication of the faw Plaase refer o the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiations {see citations below! for further infermaticn,
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO Y CUR BUSINESS CONTALT T4z
PERSCN ICENTIFIED ON THE NQTICE.
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Heslth ard Safety Code Sectiors 25248.5 through 25249.13) is available online at
http://cehka.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/P 651aw72CC3.htmi. R eguiaticns that previde more specific guidance on comgpliance, and that specify procedures te ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califorma Ccde cf Regulatcns, sections 25102 threugh
27C01. These implementing reguiations are available online at: kttg: /fcehha.ca.gov/prep6SAaw/P5ER egs.html.
WHAT DCES PROPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcecsition 65 List.” Under Prepesiden €5, the fezd agency (CE HEA | puklishes a tist of chemicats that are kncwn to the State ¢f Califcrnia e
cause cancer and/or reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesitien 65 list if they are known o cause cancer and/or hirth defects cr cther
reprcductive harm, such as damage tc female or male reproductive systems or ¢ the develcping fews. This fist must be updated 3t least cnce a yesr. The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website 3t hitp://www cehha.ca.gcy /ferep€s/prop6s _listN ewlisthtmil
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Proposition 55. B usinesses thar produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a perscn oefore “knowingly and nentionally” expesing that perscn ¢ 3 listed chemical
unlass an axamption agplies. The warning givean must be “ciear anc reasonabie.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemical
mveived is known ¢ cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and 12} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the gerscn
sefare he or she is axccsad to thar chemical Some exocsurss are axampt from the warning requirement under cermain circumstances discussed below
Propigitan from disch argas ‘nta drinking water A pusiness must net know'ng'y discharge or ret23se 3 jisted chemical yntc water or onto fand whera it
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one of the governmentai officials noted above iniTiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,56C per day for each vialaoon. In addiuon, the DUSINess may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violation: ‘

_aln exposure to atcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the ex tent onsite coNsuMpUon 1s permitted by law;

“An axposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primarily intended fer
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies If the chemical was not intentionally added to the foed. and was formed oy cooking o
similar preparaticn of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiclogical contaminatior,

Can exposure [ environmental tobacce smoke caused by antry cf persons (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the premises,

80 exposure o listed chemicals +n engine 2xhaust, to the extert the axpcsure cccurs insiae a facility awned or operated by the alleged viclater ana
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1t a grivate party alleges thar a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the excesures gescribed abcve, the private party must first provicde the alleged vigiater 5
netice of special compliance procedure and preef cf cempliance ferm

A private party may nct file an acticn against the aileged viclater for these axposuras, cr recover in a settiement any p -
reimtursement for ccsts and atiorney s Fees, if the netice was served an or after Cctcber 3, 2C12, anc the alleged viciator has dcne all of the fclicwing
within 14 days of being servec notice:

LT crrected the alleged violaticn;

U ¥ zreed 1o pay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as nated telcw! tc the grivare party within 3C days, and

3 ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been omreciet.

T he written nctificaticn te the private-party must include a notice of sgecial compliance procedurs and preof of compliance form cempteted by the alleged
wiclater as directed ir the nctice. ©ri April 1, 2018, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the-civi genaity will be acjusted by the Judicis
Courcit kased cr the change in the annusl Califernia Ccnsumer Frice Index. The Judicial Counail wiil publish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted civii
penalty at each five-year interval, cgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclater may sausfy these conditicns cnly cne time for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfaction of these conditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a distnct atmrney, 3 <ity atcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scrulation,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district aticrney, frem filing an enfercement action zgainst an alleged violatcr, The ameunt cf any
cvil penalty for a viclaton shall be reduced to raflect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violaton to a piriate-party
A cogy of the netice of special comgfiance procadure and proot of totpliance form is included with this nenice and can he dewnleaded from C
weksite at hitp://oehha.ca.gcv /propESaw/p651aw72CC3.humi. The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

D ate:

Name of Ncticing Party or artorney for Notcing Party:
A adress

2here aumeer

aymert in lieu of geralties ary

EHiAas

£y you, cestmarkac we

showr 3atov2 pasImarkad with i 20

Trealiegad nalancn s fer ar axpesure © K

_ Ascchel e bevearzgas trat are corsemed o the al'eg
____A cremicsl kncwn (¢ the STaTe IT Cause Carcer Cr rey
irnmediate Zonsumetion ¢

Y

» o ofF grarmrses ¢ the axzenc |
zreparaticn of foed or bevaraga comccnents necessary tc

Envirormentsl wcbacce smeka caused by antry of serscrs {otner than emeloyees o cremises cwred or coeratad By the allegad wiclatcr whers spckirg

is cermitted at any lccation on the cremises

___Chemicals krown tc the 5S7ate t© cause cancer or regroguctive texicity in engine exhaust, [c the exient he exgosura CCCUrs inside a facliyy owrec or
ceerated By the alieged srciater and cromariiy intended for garking acrcemmercial s2hicles

IMPCRTANT MOTES

1 Y cu hava nc coternal fiatrivy urder Caiiforria =23tk arc Sarary Code §25245.6 1F your Lusiness nas nine (5! or fewer empicyees
2ousing s form mll NCT pravertthe Aqorney ity 3Crmey Cr 3 SrCSEC_ICr 10 NRCse furisdicocn tre e ©
hsve sccurrad frem Fiirg 20 3c06r cver the szme alteged 4iclaners, and thatir ary suck zqicn. the amcunt of civil geraity snalt ce reCuCec IC reftecs ary

93y ment madsa 3t "his rime
aga?2

Els
Name of Morcing Parmy or amormey for Moncing Pary
A 2drass:

Phene numter

%)

O o
1

PART 2 TC B2 CCMPLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn of Comgltance
A ccurate comglencn of s form will demenstrate that
iistac stcve Y cu must complete and sLEmIT the form belew o the Nonicing Party 3t the accress showr abcve, costmarked withi

cu ars ncw r cempliarce wvitk Califereis Heaitr ard Safer; Ccde 525245 € for tre sliaged sictauor
r 14 2ays of jou recaiing

Ny



this notce. -
I herany agres @ pay. within 30 days of campletiue of this notica, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party onty and certify that| have complied with 4 eaith

arid Safety Code §35349.6 by (check anly ane of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

:_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately S placement
on my premises; OR

__[ Eliminating the alleged expasure, ard attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged axposure has been eiminated

Certificaticn .
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments te it, are true, complete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and belief and are made in geod farth

I have carefully read the instructions ta comptere this form. | understanc that if | maka a false satement an this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaiues
under the Safe Crinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (P repesition 65) .

Signature of slleged violator or authcrized representative Cate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at (916) 445-6SCC or via e-mail a
PB5Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



